

S. T. 07(03)2019

Order No.25.

Dt.12.09.22.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 04 accused persons, 02 are present by filing hazirah and 02 are absent by submitting prayer u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Ld. PP in-charge is present with 02 witnesses.

Heard.

Prayer u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Witness Dr. Sayak Sovan Dutta is examined as PW-3. The witness is cross examined in full on behalf of accused Chittaranjan Patra and Provat Kumar Sahoo. Cross-examination of the witness on behalf of accused Surja Kanta Das and Satya Swarup Sahoo is declined. The report on medical examination dt.02.11.16 is marked Exbt.4. Witness Nuruddin Siddique is examined as PW-4. The witness is cross examined in part on behalf of accused Chittaranjan Patra and Provat Kumar Sahoo. Cross-examination of PW-4 is deferred on the prayer of the said accused persons. Signature of PW-4 upon seizure list dt.27.10.16 is marked Exbt.5/1. The register of Merina Hotel and Restaurant is marked Mat. Exbt.I. Entry dt.26.10.16 in the said registered is marked Mat. Exbt.I/1. The summons of the said witness is marked Exbt.5.

Case is adjourned.

Fixing 16.12.22 for further evidence.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.