

S. T. 07(03)2019

Order No.29.

Dated 30.05.23.

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the 04 accused person are absent by submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

PW-4 Nuruddin Siddique is further cross examined in full and discharged. Photocopies of Aadhar card and Voter Identity Card standing in the name of Nuruddin Siddique is marked Exbt.6 collectively (on consent).

One application is submitted by PW-4 praying for allowing him to take back the original of Exbt.6 collectively. Prayer is considered and allowed. Let the original Exbt.6 collectively be returned back to PW-4 after proper verification and comparing and with the undertaking to refile the same as and when called for.

Bench clerk to do the needful observing legal formalities.

Witness Dr. Sanchita Das Kundu is examined in chief as PW-5 and cross examined in part. Cross-examination of PW-5 is deferred on the prayer submitted on behalf of the accused persons. Medical report dated 27.10.16 is marked Exbt.P-3/1/PW-5.

To date i.e. 31.05.23 for further cross-examination of PW-5 and further evidence if any.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah