

S. T. 07(03)2019

Order No.30.

Dated 31.05.23.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

All the 04 accused person are absent by submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

Prayer u/sec.317 Cr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Witness Dr. Sanchita Das Kundu (PW-5) is further cross examined in full and discharged.

To 17.07.23 for evidence of CSW-12 and 3.

D/C:

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah

ASJ FTC-II Sealdah