

S. T. 07(03)2019

Order No.31.

Dt.17-07-2023.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-12 and 3.

All the 04 accused persons are present with their Ld. Advocates filing hazirah.

Ld. PP in-charge is present.

Witness Banibrata Dutta (CSW-12) is examined in chief as PW-6, cross examined in full and discharged.

Report of TIP along with envelope marked Exbt.7 collectively.

Fixing 13.09.23 for appearance and evidence of CSW-3.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.