

S. T. 07(03)2019

Order No.36 .

Date.26.04.24.

Today fixed for appearance and evidence CSW-3.

All the 04 accused persons are absent without steps.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is absent.

Ld PP in charge is present.

No witness is present.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association, case is adjourned.

To 12.06.24 and 13.06.24 for appearance and further evidence .

Prosecution to take proper steps for bringing witness positively on next date.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah