

S. T. 07(03)2019

Order No.37.

Date.12.06.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Out of 04 accused persons, 02 accused persons namely, Suryakanta Das and Satya Swarup Sahoo are absent submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C and remaining 02 accused persons are present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present. Prayer u/sec.317 of Cr. P.C is considered and allowed.

Regular PO is on leave.

On the verbal prayer of the Prosecution as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused persons on consent, schedule is canceled.

In view of the resolution of local Bar, case is adjourned.

To 29.08.24 for appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah (I/C).

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah (I/C).