

S. T. 07(03)2019

Order No.42.

Dated 11-02-2025.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused Chittaranjan Patra and Probhat Kumar Shaw file hazira.

02 accused are absent and pray for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petition u/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

An intimation has received from Bijoyganj Bazar P.S that IO is out of station.

So, fix 02.04.25 for further evidence.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to the IO (Beniapukur P.S Case no.507, dated 26.10.16) for information and necessary compliance.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah