

S. T.-07(03)2019

Order No.46.

Dated: 10.09.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

(2) accused file hazira.

02 accused are absent & pray for representation through Ld. Advocate.

Thereafter, PW-8, IO Firoz Tamang is cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge verbally prays for closure of evidence.

Fix 03.11.25 for examination of the accused U/Sec.313 of Cr.P.C

Accused persons to remain present on date fixed positively.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.